additional one-half common stock purchase warrant for each warrant they exercised (“Inducement Warrant”). The
Inducement Warrants have an exercise price of $2.00 per share and expire on November 17, 2013. In the event that
the shares underlying the warrants are not subject to a registration statement at the time of exercise, the warrants may
be exercised on a cashless basis. The warrants also contain provisions providing for an adjustment in the underlying
number of shares and exercise price in the event of stock splits or dividends, subsequent rights offerings and
fundamental transactions. The warrants do not contain any price protection provisions. Additionally, the warrants
contain limitations on the holder’s ability to exercise the warrants in the event such exercise causes the holder to
beneficially own in excess of 4.99% of the Company’s issued and outstanding common stock, subject to a
discretionary increase in such limitation by the holder to 9.99% upon 61 days’ notice.

10

Edgar Filing: Research Solutions, Inc. - Form S-1

21

Securities Beneficially Owned
Before Sale (1)

Securities Beneficially
Owned After Sale (2)

Selling Shareholder Shares Held
Outright

Warrants/
Options

Shares
being
registered

% of
Class Amount

% of
Class

Apex Investment Fund Ltd (3) 50,000 25,000 25,000 * 50,000 *
Joseph Bashoura (4) 1,500 250 250 * 1,500 *
Bristol Investment Fund Ltd (5) 4,621,410 162,500 162,500 * 4,621,410 26.69 %
Crescent International Limited (6) - 75,000 75,000 * - *
John B. Davies (7) 40,500 13,250 13,250 * 40,500 *
J. Steven Emerson (8) 300,000 50,000 50,000 * 300,000 1.75 %
John W. Galuchie, Jr. (9) - 1,250 1,250 * - *
James W. Heavener (10) 100,000 50,000 50,000 * 100,000 *
High Tide LLC (11) 86,253 37,500 37,500 * 86,253 *
JMG Capital Partners (12) 72,190 62,500 62,500 * 72,190 *
Pacific Capital Management, LLC (13) - 62,500 62,500 * - *
MM & B Holdings, a California general
partnership (14) - 75,000 75,000 * - *

The Muhl Family Trust est. October 11,
1995 (15) 95,000 17,500 17,500 * 95,000 *

Bank Insinger (16) 25,000 12,500 12,500 * 25,000 *
Christopher G. Niklas (17) 5,400 1,250 1,250 * 5,400 *
Ramsdell Family Trust UAD 7/7/94 (18) - 2,500 2,500 * - *
Charles B. Runnels & Amy Jo. Runnels
TTEES Charles B. Runnels Family Trust
DTD 10/14/93 (19)

25,000 2,500 2,500 * 25,000 *

G. Tyler Runnels and Jasmine Niklas
Runnels TTEE The Runnels Family Trust
DTD 1/11/2000 (20)

718,700 38,375 38,375 * 718,700 4.19 %

Sungate Trust II (21) - 50,000 50,000 * - 1.75 %
Alpha Capital Anstalt (22) - 100,000 100,000 * - *
Steven B. Dunn (23) - 1,250 1,250 * - *
Joshua Kazam (24) - 12,500 12,500 * - *
B&R Richie's (25) - 12,500 12,500 * - *
TR Winston & Company, LLC (26) 195,536 163,220 163,220 * 195,536 1.13 %
John M. Macaluso Revocable Trust (27) 228,500 50,000 50,000 * 228,500 1.33 %
Aaron A. Grunfeld (28) 4,000 1,000 1,000 * 4,000  *
Charles B. Runnels, III (29) 10,000 2,500 2,500 * 10,000  *
Michelle and Cyrus Hadidi Revocable
Trust dated December 6, 2010 (30) 100,000 25,000 25,000 * 100,000  *

Harold Wine (31) 33,000 8,250 8,250 * 33,000  *
Shelley Wine (32) 12,000 3,000 3,000 * 12,000  *
Fink Family Trust (33) 8,000 2,000 2,000 * 8,000  *
Golden Tiger Group, LLC (34) - 25,000 25,000 * -  *
Jean D. Adams TTEE Jean D. Adams
Trust DTD 03-04-1999 (35) 4,000 1,000 1,000 * 4,000  *

Edgar Filing: Research Solutions, Inc. - Form S-1

22

JHS, LLC (36) - 5,000 5,000 * -  *
Kirk Fernandez (37) 100,000 25,000 25,000 * 100,000  *
Law Offices of Aaron A. Grunfeld &
Assocs Defined Benefit Pension Plan
(38)

4,000 1,000 1,000 * 4,000  *

Lawrence Chimerine (39) - 5,000 5,000 * -  *
The Linda Pastel Revocable Trust UAD
(40) 50,000 12,500 12,500 * 50,000  *

Cindy Sumichrast (41) - 2,500 2,500 * -  *
Martin A. Sumichrast as cust. For
Isabelle M. Sumichrast, UGMA UTMA
(42)

- 1,250 1,250 * -  *

Martin A. Sumichrast as cust. For Martin
A. Sumichrast, II, UGMA UTMA (43) - 1,250 1,250 * -  *

Martin A. Sumichrast as cust. For
Andrew T. Sumichrast, UGMA UTMA
(44)

- 1,250 1,250 * -  *

Martin A. Sumichrast as cust. For
Caroline Grace Sumichrast, UGMA
UTMA (45)

- 1,250 1,250 * -  *

Pacific Capital Management LLC (46) - 25,000 25,000 * -  *
Ralph Olson (47) 16,100 2,500 2,500 * 16,100  *
Steven B Dunn and Laura Dunn Rev
Trust D 10/28/10 Steven B & Laura
Dunn TTEES (48)

107,500 25,000 25,000 * 107,500  *

IRA FBO J. Steven Emerson Pershing
LLC as Custodian ROTH Account (49) 86,265 62,500 62,500 * 86,265  *

Steve Gubner (50) 10,000 2,500 2,500 * 10,000  *
Benjamin Hill (51) 3,000 540 540 * 3,000  *
Brandon Hill (52) 3,000 540 540 * 3,000  *
Total 7,115,854 1,321,175 1,321,175 7,115,854 0.00 %

11

Edgar Filing: Research Solutions, Inc. - Form S-1

23

* Represents less than 1%

Unless otherwise stated, the individual(s) with voting and dispositive control of securities offered on behalf of trusts